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MSC JORDAN - 8918980

Ship Detail
Ship Name MSC JORDAN Shiptype Container Ship (Fully
Cellular)
IMO/LR No. 8918980 Gross 37,071
Call Sign HPMK Deadweight 46,600
MMSI No. 355194000 Year of Build 1993
Flag Panama Status In Service/Commission
Operator MSC Mediterranean Shipping Shipbuilder HDW AG - Kiel - GEU
Co
Ownership
Group Owner MSC Mediterranean Shipping Co Address Location Switzerland Company No. 0152944
Shipmanager MSC Mediterranean Shipping Co Address Location Switzerland Company No. 0152944
Operator MSC Mediterranean Shipping Co Address Location Switzerland Company No. 0152944
DOC Company MSC Shipmanagement Ltd Address Location Cyprus IMO Company No (DOC) 1535947
Registered Owner Octampa Management SA Address Location Panama IMO Registered Owner No 5755468
Technical Manager MSC Shipmanagement Ltd Address Location Cyprus Company No. 1535947
Bareboat Owner Address Location Company No.
Ownership History
(J Show extended history
Registered Technical Bareboat
Date Name Flag Group Owner Shipmanager Operator DOC Company  Owner Manager Charterer
2017-07 MSC
Shipmanagement
Ltd
2014-06 Octampa
Management
SA
2007-03 MSC
Mediterranean
Shipping Co
2005-05 MSC
Shipmanagement
Ltd
2005-04 DFM Ltd MSC
Shipmanagement
Ltd
2004-10 SCF SCF
Management Management
Serv-CYP Serv-CYP
2004-05 SCF
Management
Serv-CYP
2003-09 MSC MSC Ship MSC Napoli
Mediterranean  Management = Mediterranean Shipping Co
Shipping Co HK Ltd Shipping Co Ltd
2003-08 Panama
2003-02 MSC
JORDAN
2003-01 Unknown
1993-06 Liberia SOVCOMFLOT SCF SOVCOMFLOT Megaslot X
Management Shipping
Serv-CYP
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1993-00 Sovcomflot

Senator
1992-06 Baltic Shipping-
St Petersburg
1990-06 USSR

Originally Sovcomflot Senator;Newbuilding price $77,188,447

Registration, P&l, and Communications

DOC Emails safety@mscsmcy.com,
personnel@mscsmcy.com
Port of Registry Panama

Official Number
Sat Com Ans Back
Current P&l Club

2954204CH

Standard Club

P&l Club History
Date P&l Club

2022-03-07 Standard Club
2007-03-23 West of England

Flag, Call Sign & MMSI History

Date Flag Port of Registry Call Sign MMSI

2003-08 Panama Panama HPMK 355194000

1993-06 Liberia Monrovia

Crew List

Data as of 2023-02-14
Nationality Total Ratings Total Officers Total Crew
Russian 8 7 15

Georgian 1 0 1
Construction Overview

ShipType Container Ship (Fully Cellular)
GT 37,071

Alterations & Conversion

Arrangement

Structure Sequence (Bow to Stern) Position
Compartment 01 Centre Or Only
Compartment 02 Centre Or Only
Compartment 03 Centre Or Only
Compartment 04 Centre Or Only
Compartment 05 Centre Or Only
Compartment 06 Centre Or Only

Compartment 08 Centre Or Only

Hatch 01 Centre Or Only
Hatch 01 Port

Hatch 02 Centre Or Only
Hatch 02 Starboard
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Flag
Sat Com ID
Fishing Number

Built
Deadweight

No Data Available

Type

Cellular Hold

Cellular Hold

Cellular Hold

Cellular Hold

Cellular Hold

Cellular Hold

Cellular Hold

Normal Hatch
Normal Hatch
Normal Hatch

Normal Hatch

Material

Steel (Unspecified)
Steel (Unspecified)
Steel (Unspecified)
Steel (Unspecified)
Steel (Unspecified)
Steel (Unspecified)
Steel (Unspecified)
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Panama
435519410

1993
46,600

Length Breadth

13.12
13.12
13.12

13.12

10.40

5.35

10.40

5.35
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Hatch 03
Hatch 03
Hatch 04
Hatch 04
Hatch 05
Hatch 05
Hatch 06
Hatch 06
Hatch 07
Hatch 07
Hatch 08
Hatch 08
Hatch 09
Hatch 09
Hatch 10
Hatch 10
Hatch 11
Hatch 11
Hatch 12
Hatch 12
Hatch 13
Hatch 13
Hatch 14
Hatch 15
Hatch 16
Hatch 17
Hatch 18
Hatch 19
Hatch 20
Hatch 21
Hatch 22
Hatch 23

Construction Detail

Ship Type Group:Containership-Sub-Panamax; Statcode5:A33A2CC; Standard design:CS 2700; Hull Type:Double Hull; Hull Material:Steel; Hull

Centre Or Only
Port

Centre Or Only
Starboard
Centre Or Only
Port

Centre Or Only
Starboard
Centre Or Only
Port

Centre Or Only
Starboard
Centre Or Only
Port

Centre Or Only
Starboard
Centre Or Only
Port

Centre Or Only
Starboard
Centre Or Only
Port

Starboard

Port

Starboard

Port

Starboard

Port

Starboard
Centre Or Only
Port

Starboard

Normal Hatch
Normal Hatch
Normal Hatch
Normal Hatch
Normal Hatch
Normal Hatch
Normal Hatch
Normal Hatch
Normal Hatch
Normal Hatch
Normal Hatch
Normal Hatch
Normal Hatch
Normal Hatch
Normal Hatch
Normal Hatch
Normal Hatch
Normal Hatch
Engine Room
Normal Hatch
Normal Hatch
Normal Hatch
Normal Hatch
Normal Hatch
Normal Hatch
Normal Hatch
Normal Hatch
Normal Hatch
Normal Hatch
Engine Room
Normal Hatch

Normal Hatch

Connections:Welded; Decks:1 dk; Bulbous bow; FS Ice Class 1B

Recycling Detail (Broken up ships only)

Shipbuilder

MSC JORDAN - 8918980

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

No Data Available

1993-06 Howaldtswerke-Deutsche Werft AG (HDW) - Kiel Yard/hull No.: 272

Cargo Overview

Grain 0
TEU 3,005
Bollard Pull (t) 0
Capacities

https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/8918980

TEU 14t

2,480

Liquid
Insulated

13.12
13.12
13.12
13.12
13.12
13.12
13.12
13.12
13.12
13.12
13.12
13.12
13.12
13.12
13.12
13.12
13.12

13.12

13.12
13.12
13.12
13.12
13.12
13.12
13.12
13.12
13.12

13.12

13.12

13.12

10.40
5.35
10.40
5.35
10.40
7.92
10.40
7.92
10.40
7.92
10.40
7.92
10.40
7.92
10.40
7.92
10.40

7.92

7.92
10.40
7.92
7.92
7.92
7.92
7.92
7.92
7.92

7.92

7.92

7.92

Gas

Passengers
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Segregated Ballast 19,198; TEU: 3,005 TEU @14:2,480 C Ho 1334 TEU C Dk 1671 TEU incl 100 ref C.

Cargo Handling Gear

Gearless

Compartments

7 Steel (Unspecified) Centre Or Only Cellular Hold(s)
Hatches

12 Centre Or Only Normal Hatch 13.12m long by 10.40m breadth, 2 Port Normal Hatch 13.12m long by 5.35m breadth, 9 Port Normal Hatch 13.12m long
by 7.92m breadth, 2 Starboard Normal Hatch 13.12m long by 5.35m breadth, 9 Starboard Normal Hatch 13.12m long by 7.92m breadth, 2 Centre Or Only
Engine Room

Ro-Ro (Lanes, Ramps & Doors)

2

No Data Available

Specialist

[

No Data Available

Tanks

[

No Data Available

Machinery Overview

1 oil engine driving 1 FP propeller at 88 rpm Total Power: Mcr 21,677kW (29,472hp)Service Speed: 21.00kts Speed & Consumption: 20.00 knots on 82.00
tonnes per day

Auxiliary Engines

Design: Man-B&W, Engine Builder: Man-B&W 3 x 6L23/30H, Mcr: 950 kW
Auxiliary Generators

1 x 1,200kW 220/440V a.c. main engine driven, 3 x 910kW 220/440V a.c.

Boilers

[

No Data Available

Bunkers

Fuel: distillate fuel: 189 cu m, residual fuel: 2,661 cu m
Speed (kn) At Consumption (t)
20.00 82.00

Prime Mover Detail

Design: B&W (Group: MAN-B&W), Engine Builder: Bremer Vulkan AG Schiffbau u. Maschinenfabrik - Bremen 1 x 7L80MC, 2 Stroke, Single Acting, In-Line
(Vertical) 7 Cy. 800 x 2592, Mcr: 21,677 kW (29,472 hp) at 88 rpm

Thrusters

1 Thwart. CP thruster (f) 1,300kW(1,767bhp)

Trading Areas Last 12 Months
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West Africa (last seen 02 Apr 2023 )
UK - Continent - Baltic (last seen 17 Mar 2023 )
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