## : THIS REPORT CREATED 3 Apr 2023 13:40

# **Ship Detail**

Ship Name MSC JORDAN Shiptype Container Ship (Fully

Cellular)

 IMO/LR No.
 8918980
 Gross
 37,071

 Call Sign
 HPMK
 Deadweight
 46,600

 MMSI No.
 355194000
 Year of Build
 1993

Panama Status In Service/Commission

Operator MSC Mediterranean Shipping Shipbuilder HDW AG - Kiel - GEU

Co



Flag

Group Owner	MSC Mediterranean Shipping Co	Address Location	Switzerland	Company No.	0152944
Shipmanager	MSC Mediterranean Shipping Co	Address Location	Switzerland	Company No.	0152944
Operator	MSC Mediterranean Shipping Co	Address Location	Switzerland	Company No.	0152944
DOC Company	MSC Shipmanagement Ltd	Address Location	Cyprus	IMO Company No (DOC)	1535947
Registered Owner	Octampa Management SA	Address Location	Panama	IMO Registered Owner No	5755468
Technical Manager	MSC Shipmanagement Ltd	Address Location	Cyprus	Company No.	1535947
Bareboat Owner		Address Location		Company No.	

# **Ownership History**

☐ Show extended history

Date	Name	Flag	Group Owner	Shipmanager	Operator	DOC Company	Registered Owner	Technical Manager	Bareboat Charterer
2017-07						MSC Shipmanagement Ltd			
2014-06							Octampa Management SA		
2007-03				MSC Mediterranean Shipping Co					
2005-05						MSC Shipmanagement Ltd			
2005-04				DFM Ltd				MSC Shipmanagement Ltd	
2004-10						SCF Management Serv-CYP		SCF Management Serv-CYP	
2004-05				SCF Management Serv-CYP					
2003-09			MSC Mediterranean Shipping Co	MSC Ship Management HK Ltd	MSC Mediterranean Shipping Co		Napoli Shipping Co Ltd		
2003-08		Panama							
2003-02	MSC JORDAN								
2003-01						Unknown			
1993-06		Liberia	SOVCOMFLOT	SCF Management Serv-CYP	SOVCOMFLOT		Megaslot X Shipping		

Fishing Number

1993-00	Sovcomflot Senator				
1992-06		Baltic Shipping- St Petersburg			
1990-06		USSR			

# Originally Sovcomflot Senator; Newbuilding price \$77,188,447

# Registration, P&I, and Communications

DOC Emails safety@mscsmcy.com,

personnel@mscsmcy.com

Port of Registry Panama Flag Panama
Official Number 2954204CH Sat Com ID 435519410

Sat Com Ans Back

Current P&I Club Standard Club

### **P&I Club History**

Date	P&I Club			
2022-03-07	Standard Club			
2007-03-23	West of England			

### Flag, Call Sign & MMSI History

Date	Flag	Port of Registry	Call Sign	MMSI
2003-08	Panama	Panama	HPMK	355194000
1993-06	Liberia	Monrovia		

#### **Crew List**

## Data as of 2023-02-14

Nationality	<b>Total Ratings</b>	<b>Total Officers</b>	<b>Total Crew</b>
Russian	8	7	15
Georgian	1	0	1

### **Construction Overview**

ShipType	Container Ship (Fully Cellular)	Built	1993
GT	37,071	Deadweight	46,600

# **Alterations & Conversion**



# No Data Available

# Arrangement

Structure	Sequence (Bow to Stern)	Position	Туре	Material	Length	Breadth
Compartment	01	Centre Or Only	Cellular Hold	Steel (Unspecified)		
Compartment	02	Centre Or Only	Cellular Hold	Steel (Unspecified)		
Compartment	03	Centre Or Only	Cellular Hold	Steel (Unspecified)		
Compartment	04	Centre Or Only	Cellular Hold	Steel (Unspecified)		
Compartment	05	Centre Or Only	Cellular Hold	Steel (Unspecified)		
Compartment	06	Centre Or Only	Cellular Hold	Steel (Unspecified)		
Compartment	08	Centre Or Only	Cellular Hold	Steel (Unspecified)		
Hatch	01	Centre Or Only	Normal Hatch	N/A	13.12	10.40
Hatch	01	Port	Normal Hatch	N/A	13.12	5.35
Hatch	02	Centre Or Only	Normal Hatch	N/A	13.12	10.40
Hatch	02	Starboard	Normal Hatch	N/A	13.12	5.35

4/3/23, 4:41 PM MSC JORDAN - 8918980

/3/23, 4:41 PM				MSC JORDAN - 8918	980	
Hatch	03	Centre Or Only	Normal Hatch	N/A	13.12	10.40
Hatch	03	Port	Normal Hatch	N/A	13.12	5.35
Hatch	04	Centre Or Only	Normal Hatch	N/A	13.12	10.40
Hatch	04	Starboard	Normal Hatch	N/A	13.12	5.35
Hatch	05	Centre Or Only	Normal Hatch	N/A	13.12	10.40
Hatch	05	Port	Normal Hatch	N/A	13.12	7.92
Hatch	06	Centre Or Only	Normal Hatch	N/A	13.12	10.40
Hatch	06	Starboard	Normal Hatch	N/A	13.12	7.92
Hatch	07	Centre Or Only	Normal Hatch	N/A	13.12	10.40
Hatch	07	Port	Normal Hatch	N/A	13.12	7.92
Hatch	08	Centre Or Only	Normal Hatch	N/A	13.12	10.40
Hatch	08	Starboard	Normal Hatch	N/A	13.12	7.92
Hatch	09	Centre Or Only	Normal Hatch	N/A	13.12	10.40
Hatch	09	Port	Normal Hatch	N/A	13.12	7.92
Hatch	10	Centre Or Only	Normal Hatch	N/A	13.12	10.40
Hatch	10	Starboard	Normal Hatch	N/A	13.12	7.92
Hatch	11	Centre Or Only	Normal Hatch	N/A	13.12	10.40
Hatch	11	Port	Normal Hatch	N/A	13.12	7.92
Hatch	12	Centre Or Only	Engine Room	N/A		
Hatch	12	Starboard	Normal Hatch	N/A	13.12	7.92
Hatch	13	Centre Or Only	Normal Hatch	N/A	13.12	10.40
Hatch	13	Port	Normal Hatch	N/A	13.12	7.92
Hatch	14	Starboard	Normal Hatch	N/A	13.12	7.92
Hatch	15	Port	Normal Hatch	N/A	13.12	7.92
Hatch	16	Starboard	Normal Hatch	N/A	13.12	7.92
Hatch	17	Port	Normal Hatch	N/A	13.12	7.92
Hatch	18	Starboard	Normal Hatch	N/A	13.12	7.92
Hatch	19	Port	Normal Hatch	N/A	13.12	7.92
Hatch	20	Starboard	Normal Hatch	N/A	13.12	7.92
Hatch	21	Centre Or Only	Engine Room	N/A		
Hatch	22	Port	Normal Hatch	N/A	13.12	7.92
Hatch	23	Starboard	Normal Hatch	N/A	13.12	7.92

# **Construction Detail**

Ship Type Group:Containership-Sub-Panamax; Statcode5:A33A2CC; Standard design:CS 2700; Hull Type:Double Hull; Hull Material:Steel; Hull Connections:Welded; Decks:1 dk; Bulbous bow; FS Ice Class 1B

# Recycling Detail (Broken up ships only)



# No Data Available

# Shipbuilder

1993-06 Howaldtswerke-Deutsche Werft AG (HDW) - Kiel Yard/hull No.: 272

# Cargo Overview

Grain	0	Bale	0	Liquid	0	Gas	0
TEU	3,005	TEU 14t	2,480	Insulated	0	Passengers	0
Bollard Pull (t)	0						

## **Capacities**

4/3/23, 4:41 PM MSC JORDAN - 8918980

Segregated Ballast 19,198; TEU: 3,005 TEU @14:2,480 C Ho 1334 TEU C Dk 1671 TEU incl 100 ref C.

### **Cargo Handling Gear**

Gearless

#### Compartments

7 Steel (Unspecified) Centre Or Only Cellular Hold(s)

#### **Hatches**

12 Centre Or Only Normal Hatch 13.12m long by 10.40m breadth, 2 Port Normal Hatch 13.12m long by 5.35m breadth, 9 Port Normal Hatch 13.12m long by 7.92m breadth, 2 Starboard Normal Hatch 13.12m long by 5.35m breadth, 9 Starboard Normal Hatch 13.12m long by 7.92m breadth, 2 Centre Or Only Engine Room

Ro-Ro (Lanes, Ramps & Doors)



#### No Data Available

### **Specialist**



#### No Data Available

#### **Tanks**



#### No Data Available

### **Machinery Overview**

1 oil engine driving 1 FP propeller at 88 rpm Total Power: Mcr 21,677kW (29,472hp)Service Speed: 21.00kts Speed & Consumption: 20.00 knots on 82.00 tonnes per day

# **Auxiliary Engines**

Design: Man-B&W, Engine Builder: Man-B&W 3 x 6L23/30H, Mcr: 950 kW

## **Auxiliary Generators**

1 x 1,200kW 220/440V a.c. main engine driven, 3 x 910kW 220/440V a.c.

# Boilers



## No Data Available

# Bunkers

Fuel: distillate fuel: 189 cu m, residual fuel: 2,661 cu m

### Speed (kn) At Consumption (t)

20.00 82.00

### **Prime Mover Detail**

Design: B&W (Group: MAN-B&W), Engine Builder: Bremer Vulkan AG Schiffbau u. Maschinenfabrik - Bremen 1 x 7L80MC, 2 Stroke, Single Acting, In-Line (Vertical) 7 Cy. 800 x 2592, Mcr: 21,677 kW (29,472 hp) at 88 rpm

### **Thrusters**

1 Thwart. CP thruster (f) 1,300kW(1,767bhp)

## **Trading Areas Last 12 Months**

4/3/23, 4:41 PM MSC JORDAN - 8918980

West Africa (last seen 02 Apr 2023)

UK - Continent - Baltic (last seen 17 Mar 2023 )

© 2023 IHS Global Limited. IHS Global Limited assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has a contract with IHS Global Limited and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.